

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Stone Paving, Inc. Reedsville, WV WV License # WV025245		Green River Group, LLC Morgantown, WV WV License # WV024807		Laurita, Inc. Morgantown, WV WV License # WV001135		The Beaver Excavating Company Canton, OH WV License # WV000086		Anderson Excavating, LLC Morgantown, WV WV License # WV033687		Bear Contracting, LLC Bridgeport, WV WV License # WV028391		Kanawha Stone Co., Inc. Nitro, WV WV License # WV006094		Beitzel Corporation Grantsville, MD WV License # WV000392		Litman Excavating, Inc. New Martinsville, WV WV License # WV023019		Mountaineer Contractors, Inc. Kingwood, WV WV License # WV001286		A.L.L. Construction, Inc. Mount Storm, WV WV License # WV010638	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
26	80	TN	3-IN AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CLASS 10 (SHOULDER STONE)	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 20.68	\$ 1,654.40	\$ 28.15	\$ 2,252.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 52.15	\$ 4,172.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,160.00
27	2,560	SY	GEOTEXTILE SEPERATION FABRIC	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 2,534.40	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 2.23	\$ 5,708.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,120.00
28	6.8	AC	TEMPORARY SEEDING	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 736.93	\$ 5,011.12	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 17,340.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 15,708.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
TOTAL BID FOR MIP PAD #3 ONLY					\$ 793,563.00		\$ 953,628.00		\$ 946,906.00		\$ 998,765.26		\$ 934,842.43		\$ 810,650.50		\$ 977,980.75		\$ 1,037,448.75		\$ 1,220,143.50		\$ 1,025,245.61		\$ 1,199,020.50
Total Contract #1 MIP Pad #1					\$ 1,156,349.50		\$ 1,294,156.00		\$ 1,397,685.90		\$ 1,358,848.51		\$ 1,481,147.97		\$ 1,807,173.50		\$ 1,722,408.50		\$ 1,763,870.48		\$ 1,748,962.00		\$ 2,147,022.86		\$ 2,722,678.65
Total Contract #2 MIP Pad #3					\$ 793,563.00		\$ 953,628.00		\$ 946,906.00		\$ 998,765.26		\$ 934,842.43		\$ 810,650.50		\$ 977,980.75		\$ 1,037,448.75		\$ 1,220,143.50		\$ 1,025,245.61		\$ 1,199,020.50
TOTAL OF MIP PAD #1 PLUS MIP PAD #3					\$ 1,949,912.50		\$ 2,247,784.00		\$ 2,344,591.90		\$ 2,357,613.77		\$ 2,415,990.40		\$ 2,617,824.00		\$ 2,700,389.25		\$ 2,801,319.23		\$ 2,969,105.50		\$ 3,172,268.47		\$ 3,921,699.15

ITEMS BELOW ARE FOR CONTRACT #1 ADD ALTERNATE PAD #1

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	8.62	AC	PERMANENT SEEDING SLOPES ONLY (15,175 CY TO BE HAULED OFFSITE)	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 198,260.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 336,180.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 228,430.00	\$ 29,173.48	\$ 251,475.40	\$ 9,927.96	\$ 85,579.02	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 206,880.00	\$ 30,047.00	\$ 259,005.14	\$ 20,120.00	\$ 173,434.40	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 69,391.00	\$ 27,762.26	\$ 239,310.68	\$ 43,300.00	\$ 373,246.00		
2	14.42	AC	PERMANENT SEEDING PAD AND SLOPES (12,175 CY TO BE HAULED OFFSITE)	\$ 13,275.00	\$ 191,425.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 288,400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 259,560.00	\$ 15,774.84	\$ 227,473.19	\$ 6,179.91	\$ 89,114.30	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 198,996.00	\$ 21,655.00	\$ 312,265.10	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 185,585.40	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 75,705.00	\$ 16,110.13	\$ 232,308.07	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 357,616.00		
3	5,000	CY	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 10.95	\$ 54,750.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 66,250.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 90,000.00		
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE FOR MIP PAD #1 ONLY					\$ 439,685.50		\$ 849,580.00		\$ 562,990.00		\$ 533,698.59		\$ 240,943.32		\$ 463,376.00		\$ 611,770.24		\$ 504,019.80		\$ 205,096.00		\$ 521,618.76		\$ 820,862.00		

ITEMS BELOW ARE FOR CONTRACT #2 ADD ALTERNATE PAD #3

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	3.43	AC	PERMANENT SEEDING SLOPES ONLY (15,175 CY TO BE HAULED OFFSITE)	\$ 39,220.00	\$ 134,524.60	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 253,820.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 140,630.00	\$ 61,150.53	\$ 209,746.32	\$ 18,714.11	\$ 64,189.40	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 169,099.00	\$ 46,696.00	\$ 160,167.28	\$ 32,950.00	\$ 113,018.50	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 52,136.00	\$ 41,294.00	\$ 141,638.42	\$ 82,950.00	\$ 284,518.50		
2	9.01	AC	PERMANENT SEEDING PAD AND SLOPES (12,175 CY TO BE HAULED OFFSITE)	\$ 14,290.00	\$ 128,752.90	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 162,180.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 189,210.00	\$ 20,801.05	\$ 187,417.46	\$ 7,504.34	\$ 67,614.10	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 162,180.00	\$ 23,756.00	\$ 214,041.56	\$ 14,480.00	\$ 130,464.80	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 61,268.00	\$ 17,674.00	\$ 159,242.74	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 268,498.00		
3	5,000	CY	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 10.96	\$ 54,800.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 66,250.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 90,000.00		
4	400	LF	4" FABRIC WRAPPED UNDERDRAIN	\$ 84.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9.72	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 43.65	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,400.00		
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE FOR MIP PAD #3 ONLY					\$ 346,877.50		\$ 653,000.00		\$ 412,840.00		\$ 455,851.78		\$ 206,053.50		\$ 396,779.00		\$ 414,488.84		\$ 398,483.30		\$ 183,404.00		\$ 375,341.16		\$ 657,416.50		
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE OF MIP PAD #1 PLUS MIP PAD #3					\$ 786,563.00		\$ 1,502,580.00		\$ 975,830.00		\$ 989,550.37		\$ 446,996.82		\$ 860,155.00		\$ 1,026,259.08		\$ 902,503.10		\$ 388,500.00		\$ 896,959.92		\$ 1,478,278.50		

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

